

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2537/2022

Indo Thai Airport Management Services Pvt. Ltd.,

----Appellant

Versus

Airport Authority Of India

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. N.K. Maloo, Sr. Adv. assisted by
Mr. Pratyush Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sukriti Kasliwal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Order

12/10/2022

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply to the application filed by the appellant under Section 151 CPC.

List on 19.10.2022. Reply be filed in the meantime.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

KuD/3

सत्यमेव जयते