

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2537/2022

Indo Thai Airport Management Services Pvt. Ltd.,

----Appellant

Versus

Airport Authority Of India

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. N. K. Maloo, Senior Adv. assisted by Ms. Abhilasha, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sundaram Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

07/10/2023

Heard.

Admit.

The respondent has also been duly served, hence fresh notice need not be issued to it.

As per Office report, record has been received.

Office is directed to tag the same with the file.

List for final hearing on 15.01.2024.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J